## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER SUPPLY PLANT NO. 1 - PHASE 3 TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 478
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 478
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 06, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID
1) SCHIER CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$1,657,486.00	\$1,913,706.00
2) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,724,488.00	\$1,978,488.00
3) W.W. PAYTON CORPORATON	\$1,900,000.00	\$2,220,000.00

JUNE 06, 2025 2542-2407 (9.2)

CALENDAR DAYS - 180/210

MARGARET SLEDGE GILLENTINE

111202

CENSE 6/11/2025

I, Margaret dilentine, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 478 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 06, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY JUNE 06, 2025 2542-2407 (9.2)

				1) SCHIER CONS	TRUCTION CO INC	2) GILLELAND SMITH	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3) W.W. PAYTO	N CORPORATON
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	D WATER PLANT  SITE WORK FOR PLANT SITE INCLUDING GRADING, PIPE SUPPORTS, SPLASH PADS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2.	YARD PIPING WITH ALL VALVES AND FITTINGS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3.	600,000 GALLON, 65'DX24'H PAINTED WELDED STEEL GROUND STORAGE TANK, INCLUDING TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, VENTS, RAILING, LADDERS, SPLASH PAD, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,030,000.00	\$1,030,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$1,264,000.00	\$1,264,000.00
4.	30,000 GALLON HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK, INCLUDING TANK PIPING, FOUNDATION, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
5.	100 HP NON-OVERLOADING HORIZONTAL SPLIT CASE BOOSTER PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY AT 75% AT 2,000 GPM AND 150'TDH, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6.	PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING, INCLUDING VALVES, METER, PIPE SUPPORTS, FITTINGS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7.	TRENCH SAFETY FOR YARD PIPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
8.	INTERNAL V-BOTTOM DRAINAGE SWALE, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	76	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$760.00
9.	STARTER, PFCC, WIRE, CONDUIT AND CONTROLS FOR A NEW 125HP BOOSTER PUMP. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10.	SENSORS, WIRE, CONDUIT AND CONTROLS FOR NEW GST AND HYDRO TANK. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11.	UPDATE EXISTING AUTO SENSORY PANEL TO INTEGRATE NEW BOOSTER PUMP, NEW GST, NEW HYDRO TANK AND ADD SELECTOR SWITCHES IN EXISTING AUTO SENSORY PANEL. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID WATER PLANT			-	\$1,636,240.00	<del>-</del>	\$1,715,020.00	_	\$1,894,000.00
	D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$187.00	\$187.00
2.	PLACE  FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER),  COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	738	\$4.50	\$3,321.00	\$1.00	\$738.00	\$1.00	\$738.00
3.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
4.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
5.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc. HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 478
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 06, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
JUNE 06, 2025

2542-2407 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

			1) SCHIER CONS	STRUCTION CO INC	2) GILLELAND SMITH	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3) W.W. PAYTOR	N CORPORATON
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
6. DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO E USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE		1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
<ol><li>DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE</li></ol>	LF	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
<ol><li>CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE</li></ol>	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
<ol> <li>EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YAR CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE</li> </ol>	RD CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
10. EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONL AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	Y CY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
<ol> <li>EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE PLACE</li> </ol>	LF IN	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			•	\$21,246.00	<b>-</b>	\$9,468.00		\$6,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS #1  1. PAINT LOGO ON GROUND STORAGE TANK, AS SHOWN IN EXHIBIT (LOGO APPROXIMATELY 10' X 45' AS SHOWN), COMPLETE IN PLACE	IS LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS #1				\$11,000.00	_	\$10,000.00	_	\$15,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS #2  1. 8' TALL DECORATIVE FENCE & GATE PER ABER FENCE & SUPPLY COMPAN (CONTACT STEVE GARZA AT 832-265-1229, 281-931-1600, OR 346-444- 2591), COMPLETE IN PLACE	Y LF	1220	\$190.00	\$231,800.00	\$190.00	\$231,800.00	\$240.00	\$292,800.00
2. REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1220	\$11.00	\$13,420.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS ALTERNATE ITEMS #2				\$245,220.00	<del>-</del>	\$244,000.00	_	\$305,000.00
BID SUMMARY								
BASE BID WATER PLANT				\$1,636,240.00		\$1,715,020.00		\$1,894,000.00
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$21,246.00		\$9,468.00		\$6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,657,486.00		\$1,724,488.00		\$1,900,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,657,486.00		\$1,724,488.00		\$1,900,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS #1				\$11,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$15,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS #2				\$245,220.00		\$244,000.00		\$305,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$1,913,706.00		\$1,978,488.00		\$2,220,000.00